
2017 Mobile Food Vending Board 

Representative Currently Serving 

Public Safety – Chair 
Ramona Patts 
Support Services, Administrator 
rppatts@columbus.gov 

Public Service – Vice Chair 
Amanda Ford 
Public Service, Parking Services Coordinator 
aaford@columbus.gov 

City Council 
Grant Ames 
Council Member Aid 
gmames@columbus.gov 

Experience Columbus 
Katy Suty 
Experience Columbus, Events Manager 
ksuty@experiencecolumbus.com 

SID – North of 670 Dana Bagwell 
dkjbagwell@yahoo.com 

SID – South of 670 
Kacey Brankamp 
Capital Crossroads SID 
kcbrankamp@sideservices.com 

Restaurant  
Randy Sokol 
Central Ohio Restaurant Association 
randy@sokolandassociates.com 

Food Truck – Public Right-of-Way 
Zach James 
Paddy Wagon, Owner 
zachjames.487@gmail.com 

Food Truck – Public Right-of-Way 
Mike Sorboro 
Mikey’s Late Night Slice, Owner 
mikey@latenightslice.com 

Food Truck – Private Property 
Jim Pashovich 
Pitabilities, Owner 
jim@pitabilities.com 

Food Truck – Private Property 
Lisa Gutierrez 
Dos Hermanos, Owner 
lisap53@aol.com 

Pushcart 
Omar El-Majjati 
Roadrunner Gourmet Grill, Owner 
elmejjaty@hotmail.com 

Pushcart Vacant 

Citizen-at-Large 
Kate Djupe 
The Commissary, Owner 
katedjupe@gmail.com 

Citizen-at-Large Mike Tedrick 
tedriro2000@yahoo.com 
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